RESOLUTION NO.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the City of Dothan, Alabama, as
follows:

Section 1. That the Board of Commissioners does hereby approve advance travel

requests for individual City employees as stated in Exhibit "A", which is attached and
made a part of this Resolution.

PASSED, ADOPTED AND APPROVED on

Mayor
ATTEST:

Associate Commissioner District 1
City Clerk Associate Commissioner District 2

Associate Commissioner District 3

Associate Commissioner District 4

Associate Commissioner District 5

Associate Commissioner District 6

BOARD OF CITY COMMISSIONERS



NAME

Jason Wright

Jason Wright

Jason Wright

Joel Sewell

Pete Webb

Romona Marcus
Samantha Phelps
Tamra Reynolds

Jason Wright

Jason Wright

EXHIBIT “A”

CONFERENCE

The Aerospace Event
Beverley Hills, CA

Axon Week 2026 Technology and Training
Conference
Nashville, TN

Quad-A 2026 Army Aviation Warfighting
Summit
Nashville, TN

Public Information Officer Course
Tuscaloosa, AL

Blue Card Big Box Seminar
Ocala, FL

Government Finance Officers Association
Annual Conference
Chicago, IL

National League of Cities (NLC)
Congressional Cities Conference
Washington, DC

Congressional Meetings
Washington, DC

AMOUNT

$3,070.00

$3,467.75

$3,402.75

$ 835.00

$ 120.00

$8,202.77

$3,885.00

$ 3,985.00





