

RESOLUTION NO. \_\_\_\_\_

**BE IT RESOLVED** by the Board of Commissioners of the City of Dothan, Alabama, as follows:

**Section 1.** That the Board of Commissioners does hereby approve advance travel requests for individual City employees as stated in Exhibit "A", which is attached and made a part of this Resolution.

**PASSED, ADOPTED AND APPROVED** on \_\_\_\_\_.

**ATTEST:**

\_\_\_\_\_

City Clerk

\_\_\_\_\_  
**Mayor**

\_\_\_\_\_  
**Associate Commissioner District 1**

\_\_\_\_\_  
**Associate Commissioner District 2**

\_\_\_\_\_  
**Associate Commissioner District 3**

\_\_\_\_\_  
**Associate Commissioner District 4**

\_\_\_\_\_  
**Associate Commissioner District 5**

\_\_\_\_\_  
**Associate Commissioner District 6**

**BOARD OF CITY COMMISSIONERS**

**EXHIBIT "A"**

<b><u>NAME</u></b>	<b><u>CONFERENCE</u></b>	<b><u>AMOUNT</u></b>
Jason Wright	The Aerospace Event Beverly Hills, CA	\$ 3,070.00
Jason Wright	Axon Week 2026 Technology and Training Conference Nashville, TN	\$ 3,467.75
Jason Wright	Quad-A 2026 Army Aviation Warfighting Summit Nashville, TN	\$ 3,402.75
Joel Sewell	Public Information Officer Course Tuscaloosa, AL	\$ 835.00
Pete Webb	Blue Card Big Box Seminar Ocala, FL	\$ 120.00
Romona Marcus Samantha Phelps Tamra Reynolds	Government Finance Officers Association Annual Conference Chicago, IL	\$ 8,202.77
Jason Wright	National League of Cities (NLC) Congressional Cities Conference Washington, DC	\$ 3,885.00
Jason Wright	Congressional Meetings Washington, DC	\$ 3,985.00